PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7484928

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KONSTANTINOS SPARTIOTIS	08/13/2020
DIMITRIOS CHATZISTRATIS	08/13/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATHLOS OY
Street Address:	KLOVINPELLONTIE 1-3, TOWER 2
City:	ESPOO
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	02180

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17819661	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038164887 Email: cfs@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.

Address Line 1: 901 N. GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8519-0007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC JENSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Jensen/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=8519-0007 Assignment_DIV#page1.tif

PATENT 507438010 REEL: 060804 FRAME: 0982

Attorney Docket No. 8519-3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Konstantinos SPARTIOTIS

Dimitrios CHATZISTRATIS

hereafter refe	rred to as "applicant(s)", have invent	ted certa	ain new and useful improvem	ents in		
ULTRA-FAST SCANNING X-RAY IMAGING DEVICE							
(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on, Application No,						
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on						
WHEF	REAS, <u>ATHLOS O</u>	<u>√</u> whose ac	ddress	KLOVINPELLONTIE 1-3,	TOWER 2,		
02180 ESPO	<u>O FINLAND</u> , hereinaft	er referred to a	as "assi	gnee(s)", is desirous of acqu	iring the entire		
right, title and	interest in and to the	same,					
NOW,	THEREFORE, in cor	nsideration of	the sun	n of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), a	nd other good		
and valuable	consideration, the re	ceipt and suff	ficiency	of which is hereby acknow	rledged, appli-		
cant(s), by the	ese presents, do(es) h	ereby sell, ass	sign and	l transfer unto said assignee	(s) the full and		
exclusive righ	t to the said invention	in the United	States a	and the entire right, title and	interest in and		
to any and all	I patents which may b	e granted the	refor in	the United States, for its sol	e use and be-		
hoof, and for	the use and behoof	of its legal rep	resenta	tives, to the full end of the t	erm for which		
said patents r	may be granted, as full	y and entirely	as the s	same would have been held I	oy applicant(s)		
had this assig	nment and sale not be	en made.					
Applic	ant(s) hereby authoria	ze(s) and req	uest(s)	the Commissioner of Paten	ts and Trade-		
marks to issu	e said United States p	atents to said	assigne	e(s).			
				~DocuSigned by:			
8/ Date	13/2020		l d	zonstantinos Spartiotis			
Dale	,						
		(signature) Ir		Konstantinos SPARTIOTIS			
Date8/	13/2020		1 0	Docusigned by: imitrios (Latzistratis CF4D498758254DA			

(signature) Inventor: <u>Dimitrios CHATZISTRATIS</u>

PATENT REEL: 060804 FRAME: 0983

RECORDED: 08/15/2022